

H
SLP(C)No. 9347 OF 2004
ITEM No.60

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9347/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2004 in CM 203/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NANAK CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR GUPTA
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shiv Charan Garg, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no merit in the special leave petition. It is dismissed.
Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time upto 31st December, 2004 to vacate the premises. Subject to the petitioners' filing usual undertaking, within two weeks, to deliver possession on or before 1st January, 2005, the respondent shall not execute the decree till 31st December, 2004.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master