

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9347 OF 2004

NANAK CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time for vacating premises)

Date: 20/01/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master